➢ P S Praveen Kumar & J Jafrin Peerkhan  II EEE have presented a paper on Renewable 

Energy Sources in the Magnet’23 organised by Mother Theresa Engineering College, 

Thoothukudi on 17th March, 2023. 

➢ K Gilson Beer Mohamed, II Mech B has presented a paper on Wireless Charging and 

received first prize with cash award of Rs 2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand and Five 

Hundred only) in the State Level Technical Symposium at Scad Polytechnic College, 

Tirunelveli on 7th March 2023. 

➢ A Afshan Fareen, II ECE has presented a paper on Renewable Energy Sources and 

received second prize with cash award of Rs 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand and Five 

Hundred only)in the State Level Technical Symposium at Scad Polytechnic College, 

Tirunelveli on 7th March 2023. 

➢ K S Authinathan, II Mech B has presented a paper on Alternative Energy Sources in 

the State Level Technical Symposium at Scad Polytechnic College, Tirunelveli on 7th